

Calgary Head Office Suite 1000, 250 – 5 Street SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 0R4 Canada

BY EMAIL ONLY

www.aer.ca

July 2, 2019

David Bos

REQUEST TO EXTEND STATEMENT OF CONCERN SUBMISSION DEADLINE TIMBERROCK ENERGY CORP.
INFRASTRUCTURE APPLICATION FOR PROPOSED FACILITY APPLICATION NO. 1921615
LOCATION: 18-033-03W5M

Dear David Bos:

Thank you for your correspondence dated June 25, 2019. We have extended the deadline for you to submit a statement of concern (SOC) pertaining to TimberRock Energy Corp. multiwell gas battery, Application No. 1921615 to **4:00 p.m.** on **July 17, 2019.** 

A copy of your SOC must be sent to TimberRock Energy Corp. and the AER at the following addresses:

## TimberRock Energy Corp.

Attention: Covy Holland 1500-140 4 Ave SW Calgary, AB T2P 3N3

Telephone: (403) 444-6509

E-mail: <a href="mailto:cholland@timberrockenergy.com">cholland@timberrockenergy.com</a>

Alberta Energy Regulator Authorizations Branch Suite 1000, 250 – 5 Street SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 0R4

Fax: 403-297-7336 E-mail: SOC@aer.ca

inquiries 1-855-297-8311

Please refer to the original Public Notice of Application issued on June 3, 2019, for further details on submitting a statement of concern.

If you have any questions, please contact Maribel Arguello at 403-297-3431 or SOC@aer.ca.

Sincerely,

<Originally Signed by>

Rob Cruickshank **Authorizations Branch** 

Enclosure (1): Public Notice of Application

cc: Covy Holland, TimberRock Energy Corp. Irene Hinh, AER Application Processor